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Rules & Regulations
• AICF & FIDE Laws of Chess will apply.
• Swiss system pairing will be used (computerized).
• Players must bring their own Chess clocks if possible.
• Organizer’s decision will be final in all matters.

Timings:- 
Round 1 Round 2

Round 3 Round 4 Round 5

REPORT
09 : 20 AM 10 : 00 AM 11 : 30 AM

01 : 00 PM 02: 30 PM 03: 30 PM

PRIZE DISTRIBUTION 5 : 30 PM

Format & Time Control
• 5 Rounds  Tentative Rapid Swiss Tournament
• Time Control: 25 Minutes + 10 Seconds Increment

D.O.B Criteria
U-9 (B&G)Born on or (After 01. 01. 2017)         
U-13(B&G) Born on or (After 01. 01. 2013)
U-17(B&G) Born on or (After 01. 01. 2009)



Prize Fund Rs. 65,100/-   + 100 (Trophies + Medals) Approx.

U-9 (Boys & Girls) U-13 (Boys & Girls) U-17 (Boys & Girls)

PRIZE STRUCTURE 

Youngest Boy & Girl Player Award
BEST SONIPAT PLAYER  AWARD 

BEST GOVT. SCHOOL. PLAYER AWARD 

EXCITING PRIZES FOR CAMBRIDGE PLAYERS
First 
Second
Third 
Fourth 
Fifth 

1100/-    
700/-
500/-

+

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

15th

RANK

B/GMixed Girls B/GMixed Girls B/GMixed Girls 

U-9 U-13 U-17
2500/- +

2000/- +

1500/- +

1100/- +

1000/- +

900/- +

900/- +

900/- +

900/- +

900/- +

2000/- +

1500/- +

1000/- +

2500/- +

2000/- +

1500/- +

1100/- +

1000/- +

900/- +

900/- +

900/- +

900/- +

900/- +

2000/- +

1500/- +

1000/- +

2500/- +

2000/- +

1500/- +

1100/- +

1000/- +

900/- +

900/- +

900/- +

900/- +

900/- +

2000/- +

1500/- +

1000/- +

IN ALL CATEGORIES



Contact Details :- 

( Non Refundable or Non Transferable)

Entry Fees: 900/- 

For All Player 

Last Date for Entry: 23th January 2026

Tournament Director 
SHIVAM SHANTNU SHARMA

M: 7404344000

Facilities
• REFRESHMENTS FOR PLAYERS 

• CERTIFICATES TO ALL PARTICIPANTS

• CHESS BOARDS WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE ORGANIZERS 

SCAN QR CODE FOR PAYMENT

The Cambridge School : 600/- Rs 

Disabled Player / Specially Abled Player : 600/- Rs 

Google Form Fill 



THE CAMBRIDGE 

SCHOOL

Bhawna Dahiya
Founder Principal

Principal’s Message -:
At Cambridge, sports play a vital role in shaping confident, disciplined, 

and resilient individuals. We are proud of our well-equipped sports 

facilities and structured training programs that encourage every 

child to explore their potential beyond the classroom. Our 

students have consistently excelled in various sports at

 inter-school, district, and state levels, bringing laurels to 

the institution.We believe that sports instill values of teamwork, 

leadership, perseverance, and fair play—qualities essential 

for success in life. Through regular coaching, competitive 

exposure, and a supportive environment, Cambridge remains 

committed to nurturing sporting excellence and holistic development.

We wish all participants the very best and hope this tournament 

inspires a spirit of sportsmanship and excellence.
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